503538697 10/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3585324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ART GUILD, INC.	01/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOHAWK CARPET DISTRIBUTION, INC.		
Street Address:	160 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD		
City:	CALHOUN		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29502797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: kim.shaul@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019662/470263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ArtGuildAssign#page1.tif source=ArtGuildAssign#page2.tif source=ArtGuildAssign#page3.tif source=ArtGuildAssign#page4.tif

PATENT 503538697 REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **Art Guild of Philadelphia**, **Inc.**, **d/b/a Art Guild**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 300 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, NJ, 08086, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS. Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby and in all further patents and/or applications directed to the "Edge" Floor Covering Display invention (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, **Mohawk Carpet Distribution**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0015 requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of January, 2015.

	ASSIGNOR:
	Art Guild of Philadelphia, Inc., d/b/a Art Guild, Inc. By:
that (s)he is <u>Exec. V.P</u> and acknowledged, on behalf of Art execution of the foregoing instrumer	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally came before me this day and acknowledged of Art Guild of Philadelphia, Inc., d/b/a Art Guild, Inc., Guild of Philadelphia, Inc., d/b/a Art Guild, Inc., the due at.
Witness my hand and official seal, the (Official Seal)	his the 13^{th} day of $January$, 2015.
	Notary Public My commission expires: July 21,2018
	BERNADETTE M. SANDONE Notary Public - State of NJ My Commission Expires 07-21-18

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0016

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the A	assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this
day of SAMASS	, 2015.
AS	SSIGNEE:
Mo	ohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.
Ву	ELLAND WES
Pri Tit	nt Name: SOM A COMMENT OF THE COMMEN
STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF Gordøn	ý)
, Ama Cruse,	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby came before me this day and acknowledged that (s)he is
Vice President of	Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc. and acknowledged,
on behalf of Mohawk Carpet Distribut	tion, Inc., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this t	1 C+l
(Official Seal)	Fredress
	Notary Public My commission expires: 7/25/15
	DOOR A PRINCIPLE SOUTH VALUE V

Notary Public, Whitfield County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 25, 2015

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
U.S.	29/490,435	May 9, 2014		

Page 1 of 4

RECORDED: 10/25/2015

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0018